

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

March 18, 2021

Devin Hutchings Moriah Incorporated 3200 E Eisenhower Ann Arbor, MI 48108

> RE: License #: AS810315443 Encore House 2890 Easy Street Ann Arbor, MI 48108

Dear Mr. Hutchings:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

frey Jr. Bozak

Jeffrey J. Bozsik, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 22 Center Street Ypsilanti, MI 48198 (734) 417-4277

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

| License #:                       | AS810315443   |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Licensee Name:                   | Moriah Incorporated   |
| Licensee Address:                | 3200 E Eisenhower<br>Ann Arbor, MI 48108                                |
| Licensee Telephone #:            | (734) 677-0070  |
| Administrator/Licensee Designee: | Devin Hutchings, Designee   |
| Name of Facility:                | Encore House  |
| Facility Address:                | 2890 Easy Street<br>Ann Arbor, MI 48108                                 |
| Facility Telephone #:            | (734) 677-0070  |
| Capacity:                        | 6   |
| Program Type:                    | DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED<br>MENTALLY ILL<br>TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED |
|                                  |   |

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Certification of a Specialized Program.

#### III. Methodology

On 3/18/21, I reviewed licensee's original application for a specialized program for both MI and DD residents.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Licensee submitted an original application for certification of a specialized program.

#### V. Recommendation

Original application for certification of a specialized program serving both MI and DD residents approved for 6 months.

ffrey Jr. Bozaik

Jeffrey J. Bozsik Licensing Consultant

Date: 3/18/21